
SOUTH CAROLINA 
2012 DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATES CONTACT INFO 

 
Candidate Office Phone E-mail Retaining Office 

David Mack III SC House 109 843.408.1414 themack3show@yahoo.com 

Jackson Seth Whipper SC House 113 843.740.7777 jsw@whipperlaw.com 

Robert L. Brown SC House 116 843.889.6440 brlbrown@aol.com 

Henry E. Darby County Council 4 843.760.4450 henrydarby@msn.com 

Primary Elections – Vote Tuesday, June 12, 2012 
Peter Tecklenburg County Auditor 

 
843.412.8899 peterjtecklenburg@hotmail.com 

Melva Zinaich 843.670.7728 melvazin@aol.com 

Master P. Bines SC Senate 42 
 

843.514.4706 masterscsenate@gmail.com 

Frederick "Fritz" Fielding 843.722.3348 fafielding@fieldinghomeforfunerals.com 

Robert Ford 843.813.1777 senatorrford@bellsouth.net 

General Elections – Vote Tuesday, November 6, 2012 
Bobbie Rose US House 1 843.708.1535 votebobbierose@gmail.com 

Paul Everett Tinkler SC Senate 41  
Special & General  
Vote Tues.,  July 17 

843.853.5203 tinklerforsenate@gmail.com 

Leon Stavrinakis SC House 119 843.724.1060 leon@stavlaw.net 

Carol A. Tempel SC House 115 843.270.9699 Carol_tempel@bellsouth.net 

Larry Carter Center SC House 114 843.926.1150 Larry_Carter_Center@yahoo.com 

Wendell G. Gilliard SC House 111 803.212.6793 wgilly@bellsouth.net 

Colleen T. Condon County Council 7 843.725.7288 colleen@colleencondon.com 

A. Victor Rawl County Council 6 843.766.7334 avrawl@aol.com 

John Polk County Council 3 843.577.6767 Johnpolk79@gmail.com 

Mark Whisenant Sheriff 843.469.3571 Anthonymark231@gmail.com 

 

Incumbents (bold) – the holder of an elected office or post 

http://ballotpedia.org/wiki/index.php/David_Mack
http://ballotpedia.org/wiki/index.php/Jackson_Whipper
http://ballotpedia.org/wiki/index.php/Robert_Brown,_South_Carolina_Representative
http://ballotpedia.org/wiki/index.php/Robert_Ford
http://ballotpedia.org/wiki/index.php/Leon_Stavrinakis
http://ballotpedia.org/wiki/index.php/Wendell_Gilliard
http://colleencondon.com/

